

## **Presentation**

The Corporation of the City of Brampton 11/4/2024

**Date:** 2024-10-01

Subject: Information Report – Application to Amend the Official Plan and

**Zoning By-law** 

(To facilitate the development of a 15-storey mixed-use residential building consisting of 134 apartment units and 12 commercial units.)

ACI Wright Architects Inc. - 2706287 Ontario Inc.

8888 The Gore Road File: OZS-2024-0052

Ward: 8

**Contact:** Nitika Jagtiani, Development Planner,

Development Services & Design,

905-874-3847, Nitika.Jagtiani@Brampton.ca; and,

Alex Sepe, Manager, Development Services,

Development Services & Design,

905-874-4357, Alex.Sepe@Brampton.ca

**Report number:** Planning, Bld & Growth Mgt-2024-787

## **RECOMMENDATIONS:**

1. That the presentation from Nitika Jagtiani, Development Planner, Development Services & Design to the Planning and Development Committee Meeting of November 4<sup>th</sup>, 2024, re: Information Report – Application to Amend the Official Plan and Zoning By-law, ACI Wright Architects Inc. on behalf of 2706287 Ontario Inc., City File: OZS-2024-0052, 8888 The Gore Road, Ward 8, be received.

## **Attachments:**

OZS-2024-0052\_Statutory Public Meeting Presentation